Question 1 YES
NO
under votes
total votes
Governor
Caron, Alan
Hayes, Teresea
Mills,Janet
Moody,Shawn

declared write-in
Capron,Kenneth
Jenkins, John
Tracy, Malon
Vachon, J.Martin
Write-ins
Blanks

ballots casts

U.S. Senator
Brakey, Eric
King, Angus Jr.
Ringelstein, Zak
Write-ins
under votes

ballots casts

641

1772

25

2438

27

103

1363

937

10

2440

1st choice

705

1458

254

1

22

2440

Town of North Yarmouth Un-official Results

State of Maine General & Referendum Election

Question 2 YES| 1340

NO| 1059

under votes 39

total votes| 2438

State Senator Dist 24

Novmeber 6, 2018

Referendum Election

Question 3 YES| 1717

Carson, Everett Brownie 1438
Garcia, Diana 934
Write-ins
Blanks 68
ballots casts 2440
Rep. to the Legislature Dist 46
Chace, Paul 1030
Sharpe, Branden 1356
Write-ins
Blanks 54
ballots casts 2440
Rep to Congress Dist 1 1st choice
Grohman, Martin 219
Holbrook, Mark 780
Pingree, Chellie 1403
Write-ins
under votes 38
ballots casts| 2440

NO| 697

under votes 24

total votes| 2438

General Election
Judge of Probate
Aranson, Paul
Write-ins
Blanks
ballots casts

Sheriff
Joyce, Kevin
Write-ins
Blanks
ballots casts

Question 4 YES| 1423

1990

450

2440

2023

417

2440

NO 983
under votes 32
total votes| 2438

District Attorney Dist 2

Question 5 YES
NO

under votes

total votes

Bates, Randall 811

Gale, Jon 872

Sahrbeck, Jonathan 623

Write-ins

Blanks 134

ballots casts| 2440

County Commissioner Dist 3

Gorden, Stephen 2107
Write-ins
Blanks 333

ballots casts| 2440

Number of Registered Voters

Total Ballots Cast

Percentage of Total Voters

%, 3
o Peraced 1

1645

769

24

2438

3373

2440

73%

Detbbie Hlen W , Town Clerk

townclerk@northyarmouth.org
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